Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102014044

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ♥ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ram Products Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pacer Industries Inc. Internal Address: 9101 Ely Street City: Pensacola State: FL Zip: 32514 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Missouri Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 3/16/88	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1207071 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kristene M. Ragan Internal Address: Dana Technology Inc. P.O. Box 904	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$
Street Address: 3222 W. Central Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0060
City: Toledo State: OH Zip:43606	3. 7
Oity:	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Kristene M. Ragan Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2002 Gignature Date General Experiments, and documents

Mail documents to be racorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/12/2002 GTON11 00000282 040060 1207071

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0429





Matt Blunt Secretary of State

I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody as Secretary of State show that Articles of Merger were filed as of the 16th day of March, 1988, merging

RAM PRODUCTS INC. (A Delaware corp not qualified)

into

PACER INDUSTRIES, INC. (#00232181)

of which PACER INDUSTRIES, INC. (#00232181) is the surviving entity.

I further certify that PACER INDUSTRIES, INC. (#00232181) is in good standing as of the date of this certificate.

In testimony whereof, I have set my hand and imprinted the Great Seal of the State of Missouri, on this, the 20th day of December, 2001.

Secretary of State



January 10, 2002

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith is a completed Form PTO-1594 and a Secretary of State Certificate of Merger certifying the merging of Ram Products Inc. into Pacer Industries, Inc. Please record the merger against Registration No. 1,207,071 and charge the cost of recordal to Dana Corporation Deposit Account No. 04-0060, Order No. 3333. A deposit account order form is enclosed in duplicate.

Please acknowledge receipt by returning the attached postcard.

Very truly yours,

Kristene M. Ragan

Wisken In Lagar

Patent Agent

KMR:cac Encl.

Kragan\Wpw60\Assignments and Divestitures\PTO.ASSIGNMENT.LTR.RAM.doc

DANA TECHNOLOGY INC. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT P.O. BOX 904, TOLEDO, OHIO 43697-0904 TEL: (419) 535-4840 FAX: (419) 535-4116

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0431